



3 September 2013

DJ Carmichael Research

Inca Minerals Limited ("Inca") is pleased to advise that DJ Carmichael Pty Ltd has recently released a research report covering Inca and its flagship project - Chanape. To view an extract of the report please visit Inca's website at <u>http://www.incaminerals.com.au/index.php?page=98</u>.

DJ Carmichael Pty Ltd is a subsidiary of DJ Carmichael Group Proprietary Limited – an Australian financial services company which provides retail and institutional broking services, corporate advisory services, equity research and wealth management services.

For further information please contact:

Justin Walawski Director & Company Secretary Tel: +61 8 6145 0300 info@incaminerals.com.au